## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/14/2000

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc.		01/14/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMFM Broadcasting, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78205	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2270605	ТНА ВОМВ

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street Suite 1800
Address Line 2: Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela B. Huff
Signature:	/pbhuff35901/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0041

900026855

Date:	06/20/2005	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=chancellorshamrock#page1.tif		
source=chancellorshamrock#page2.tif		
source=chancellorshamrock#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0042

# Office of the Secretary of State

State of Delaware

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHANCELLOR MEDIA CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"CHANCELLOR MEDIA CORPORATION OF CHARLOTTE", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"CHANCELLOR MEDIA LICENSEE COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"CHANCELLOR MEDIA PENNSYLVANIA LICENSE CORP.", A DELAWARE
CORPORATION,

"WIOQ LICENSE CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CHANCELLOR MEDIA/SHAMROCK BROADCASTING, INC."
UNDER THE NAME OF "AMEM BROADCASTING, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0201242

001022764

8100M

2102110

ATE: 01-14-00 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0043

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING

Each of the Corporations Listed on Exhibit A Attached Hereto

into

Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc.,

## a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. That Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is the surviving corporation of a merger among Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc. and each of the corporations (collectively, the "Merged Corporations") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, all of which were incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. That an Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.
- 3. That the name of the surviving corporation is Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. That the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc. that shall be effected by the merger is to change the name of the corporation to AMFM Broadcasting, Inc., by amendment to Article FIRST of such Certificate of Incorporation so that it reads in its entirety as follows:
  - "FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is AMFM Broadcasting, Inc."
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc., the address of which is One American Center, Suite 1400, 600 Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas 78701.
- 6. That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc., on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent entity.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0044

Austin:98551.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Chancellor Media/Sharmock Broadcasting, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Kathy Archer, its Senior Vice President this 14th day of January , 2000

Chancellor Media/Shamrock, Broadcasting, Inc.

Hy:

Kathy Archer, Senior Vice President

2

RECORDED: 06/20/2005

Apstia:98551.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0045